
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 2R-2020-024 Name: Oracle's Community Development Suite

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/21/2019 Department of Development Services

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2020 1/15/2020

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute An Amendment To The Existing AST Master Services
Agreement And Related Ordering Documents  For The Oracle Enterprise Resource Planning
Software (Previously Approved By Resolution No. R-2017-265), In Order To Purchase An Oracle
Community Development Suite Software To Replace Outdated Software For The Building Division In
The Department Of Development Services In An Amount Not To Exceed $559,975.00 For The First
Year; Declaring That It Is In The Best Interest Of The City To Waive Competitive Bidding Pursuant To
Section 38.40(C)(8) Of The Purchasing Ordinance.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESO for Oracle.pdf, 2. 2020: Amended MSA - SOW -  Ordering Doc - Fees.pdf, 3. 2017 Master
Services Agreement - Ordering Document.pdf, 4.
TermSheetOracleAmendmentASTMSABestInterest.pdf, 5. BIS 20026.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting1/15/2020 2 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

